City of Merced

Website Disclaimer

Disclaimer

The City of Merced Website is collected, maintained, and provided as a courtesy to the public and should not be relied on for accuracy. Information found on this site has been compiled from a variety of sources, and is subject to change at any time and without notice from the City of Merced. While every effort is made to keep such information accurate and up-to-date, the City of Merced assumes no liability for damages incurred directly or indirectly as a result of errors, omissions or discrepancies. Questions or comments concerning information contained in the City of Merced Web site should be directed to the City of Merced Webmaster (webmaster@cityofmerced.org).

The City of Merced web pages contain links to other Web sites as a convenience to the public and do not constitute an endorsement. The City of Merced is not responsible for information contained on sites linked from any City of Merced page and has not reviewed such for accuracy or legal sufficiency.

By using the City of Merced Web site, the user assumes all risks associated with its use, including but not limited to the risk of damage to computer, software, or data by any virus, program, or file, which might be transmitted through the Internet. Under no circumstances shall the City of Merced be liable for any damages resulting from the use of the City of Merced Web site.

The opinions expressed in other Websites are not those of the City of Merced, and any questions on other Websites should be addressed to the entity sponsoring such site.

Mission

Our mission is to maintain a worldwide presence for the City of Merced, and provide the public with quick and easy access to information about the City of Merced and its programs, projects and services.

Copyright 2006 City of Merced

The City of Merced provides the information on this server to the public, but retains copyright on all text, graphic images, and other content. Express written permission is required from the City of Merced to distribute the text or graphics to others in any fashion, or to "mirror" this information on your server. Copies of the information may be printed for your own personal use. Questions about this copyright statement should be directed to the City of Merced Webmaster (webmaster@cityofmerced.org).

Computer Fraud and Abuse Act of 1986

Unauthorized attempts to upload information or change information on this server is strictly prohibited and may be punishable under the Computer Fraud and Abuse Act of 1986 and the National Information Infrastructure Protection Act.

City of Merced

Privacy

Your computer communicates with the City of Merced's web site using a particular Internet Protocol address (IP). Like most sites, the City of Merced can track the user's IP address when visiting the site. The IP address allows the City of Merced to track for each user the IP address, the browser type, the part of the world from which the user is connecting and the identity of the user's Internet service provider. However, the IP address does not provide any personally identifiable information and allows the user to remain anonymous. This information helps us to improve site navigation and to make improvements to the site and content.

To the extent that this web site contains or may in the future contain online registration forms for special activities or other services, during the registration process you may be asked for your name, address, email address, phone number, birth date, occupations, or other general or special purpose information needed to complete registration for the specific activity or service.

To the extent that this web site contains or may in the future contain online volunteer or employment application forms, during the application process you may be asked to provide your name, address, email address, phone number, birth date, occupations, work experiences, employment history, education level, and/or references.

To the extent that this web site contains or may in the future contain online payment services, the City of Merced will collect personal information, such as name, postal address, email address and credit card number should you decide to place an order online.

The City of Merced has implemented a secure socket layer to limit access to your personal information when submitted via the Web site. All personal information that is collected will only be used by the City of Merced for the intended purpose. The City of Merced is made up of various internal departments each of which may provide services that collect personal information. For information regarding the length of time your information will be retained or to view/modify personal information stored in our records, please contact the applicable City Department.

Use of Cookies and Applets

Cookies are simple text files stored on your computer by your web browser. The City does not currently use Cookies on its web site. However, because cookies can be used to customize your browsing experience and confirm the integrity of an online transaction, the City may decide to use them in the future. If the decision is made to use cookies, the only personal information they will contain is information you supply yourself.

The use of Cookies can be disabled through a setting in your browser. However this may prevent you from using features that require them.

An Applet is a program that can be included in an HTML page, much in the same way an image is included. When you use a browser to view a page that contains an applet, the applet's code is transferred to your system and executed by the browser. Applets are intended to enhance your browsing experience by enabling you to view information in a unique manner or enable access to information that your computer would otherwise be unable to access without the applet.

City of Merced

The use of applets can be disabled through a setting in your browser. However this may prevent you from using features that require them.

Children

The City of Merced understands the importance of protecting the online privacy for children and does not knowingly collect any information from children.

Based on information collected from the Federal Trade Commission website for protecting children's privacy and the Commission Children's Online Privacy Protection Act (COPPA) website, the City of Merced website conforms to the following standards pertaining to the collection of information and children:

- This website does not knowingly attempt to collect any personal information from any children under the age of 13.
- The City of Merced website does not have a separate "children's area" that attempts to collect any personal information.

If parents have any questions on how to protect their children's privacy online, please visit the <u>Federal</u> <u>Trade Commission Protecting Kids Online Website</u>.

Parents may want to visit the <u>Federal Trade Commission Children's Online Privacy Protection Act</u> (COPPA) Website.

Additional information can be obtained at Federal Trade Commission Children's Privacy Website.

Any information collected on this website will never be sold or marketed to another entity.

Compatibility

The City of Merced's Web site was designed to support Microsoft Internet Explorer 4.0 and above, and Netscape Navigator 3.0 and above. The site is best viewed with your system set to 256 colors or higher, and monitor resolution of 600x800 or higher. Some features will require that you have JavaScript enabled on your browser.

IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO OR UNDERSTAND ANY OR ALL OF THESE TERMS, PLEASE DO NOT USE THESE WEB PAGES.

Any questions regarding this policy may be directed to the City of Merced Webmaster

webmaster@cityofmerced.org